

"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (PUNJAB-NORTH REGION, CENTRAL ZONE)

TENDER NOTICE

FOR LOOK AFTER LAWNS & PLANTATION SERVICES

1. National Highway Authority intends to procure through sealed tender's alongwith taxes. The interested companies must be registered with Income Tax and GST department. The following services in Regional office Punjab-North NHA, Lahore for the period of one year (Detail is mentioned in Tender Documents):-

S.No.	DETAIL OF SERVICES	LOCATION
	MAINTENANCE OF LAWNS	REGIONAL OFFICE
1.	AND INDOOR PLANTS	(PUNJAB-NORTH)
	ON RENTAL BASIS	NHA, LAHORE

- 2. Bidding will be carried out by adopting "Single Stage Two Envelops" procedure.
- 3. Interested firms/companies should obtain tender documents from the office of Deputy Director (Admn) Punjab-North office or download it from NHA website i.e. www.nha.gov.pk in both cases by providing Non-Refundable fees in shape of Pay order/Demand Draft amounting to Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only), in favor of NHA Receipt Accounts Punjab-North, Lahore or download it from NHA website i.e. www.nha.gov.pk (free of cost). Earnest Money Rs.200,000/- (Refundable) in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favor of "National Highway Authority (Road Maintenance Fund-Security Deposit)" accomplished with Technical Bid in original.
- 4. Bidders can download bidding documents from NHA website. *The bidders are advised to visit the site before submission of bids.* Bids shall be received in NHA Regional Office Conference Room, Lahore on 16th May, 2024 until 1100 hours. Bidders' representatives would be required to present the "Authority to submit the Bid" while submitting the bids. The envelope containing 'Technical Bid' will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours in the presence of bidders / their authorized representatives who choose to attend. Second envelope containing "Financial Bid" of technically qualified bidder(s) will be opened later, the date of which will be communicated after evaluation of the Technical Bids.
- 5. The National Highway Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications as bids as per PPRA rules-2004 (as amended in 2008).
- 6. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk

GENERAL MANAGER (MAINTENANCE) PUNJAB-NORTH

National Highway Authority – Ministry of Communications Shahpur Interchange, Thokar Niaz Baig, Multan Road, Lahore Tel: 042-99232556, Fax: 042-99232557, Email: dirmaint-pn@nha.gov.pk